
Title:
Development, Delivery and Evaluation of a Leadership Development Programme for E...

Contracting authority:
European Food Safety Authority (EFSA) 

TED publication date:
18/07/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
06/10/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

OC/EFSA/HUCAP/2022/01

Title 
Development, Delivery and Evaluation of a Leadership Development Programme for 
EFSA’s Managerial Community

Description 

The main objective of the present procurement procedure is to select one or more 
providers for the development, delivery and evaluation of a leadership development 
programme for EFSA’s managerial community over the next four years. Components 
of the programme may be attended also by staff in positions such as programme 
managers, chief scientists and HR business partners.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Open procedure 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Submission Method Electronic 

Information about a 
public contract, a 
framework 
agreement or a 
dynamic purchasing 
system (DPS) 

Public contract 

Address of the buyer 
profile: (URL) 

http://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/procurement/tenders

Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total value 2500000.00 EUR

Estimated value 2500000.00 EUR

Main CPV 80500000

NUTS ITH52


